Overview
The Schlage M490DE delayed egress electromagnetic lock is designed to meet
NFPA 101 Life Safety Code while providing the same robust, easy-to-install, security
of our M400 Series magnetic locks. The M490DE has a 15-second delayed egress timer
with audible alarm which can be configured to trigger by an internal “plunger switch,” or
by external contacts, such as a request-to-exit push bar.
All M400 Series electromagnetic locks are symmetrical with field-selectable handing,
allowing optimum placement of the magnet no matter the application. They are

Temperature 0° to 49°C (32° to 120° F) 0° to 49°C (32° to 120° F)
Wire gauge 14-22 AWG 14-22 AWG
Ordering information
STANDARD MODELS
 § M490DE - Single lock, 15-second delay
 § M490DE-2 - Double lock, separate housing,
15-second delay
Optional preset
 § M490DE-30S - Single lock, factory set 30-second
delay (requires fire marshal letter of approval)
PLUS MODELS
 § M490DEP - Single lock, 15-second delay
 § M490DEP-2 - Double lock, 15-second delay
 § M490DEP-BC - BOCA compliant single lock,
factory set 15-second delay with auto re-armed
and locked state after door is opened and re-closes
 § M490DEP-BC30S - BOCA compliant single lock,
factory set 30-second delay with auto re-armed
and locked state after door is opened and re-closes
(requires fire marshal letter of approval)